Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Perry
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number * GA0760100

Address 1207 Washington Street, Perry, Georgia
31069

Phone * 478-988-2825

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Heath Dykes

Isl®
Name* Heath Dykes
Title * Captain CID

Download 2022 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City of Perry_2022_Asset Forfeiture_ Report.pdf 149.53KB
Forfeiture Form * PDF Format Only !!!!
Email Address * gail price@perry-ga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * heath.dykes@perry-ga.gov



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$75,059.70
$62,504.31
$141,259.10

$0.00
$0.00



Date ltem
Received Description

7/16/2022 U.S. Currency

7/16/2022 2 Celular Phones in Apple I-case

7/16/2022 Glock 22 .40 caliber with two
magazines

7/16/2022 M&P Bodyguard .380 semi auto
handgun with later and 3 empty
magazines

7/16/2022 Box of .40 caliber ammo and box of
9 mm ammo and one partial box of
.40 caliber ammo

8/10/2022 U.S. Currency

12/19/2022 U.S. Currency

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction

$5,040.00 Retained
$1,500.00 Retained
$450.00 Retained

$300.00 Sold

$750.00 Retained

$2,095.00 Retained
$1,980.00 Retained



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/10/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $13,305.60
1/10/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $20,502.90
2/25/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3.18
2/25/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $460.00
2/25/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9.00
4/15/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,844.25
5/13/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,666.50
6/15/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,734.00
7/19/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5,040.00

8/2/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,236.40
8/12/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,095.00
9/23/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $8,062.50

10/12/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,031.25
10/12/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,984.50
12/28/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,980.00

12/30/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $104.62



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
2/8/2022

4/13/2022
5/5/2022

5/13/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
6/13/2022
6/13/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/15/2022
7/19/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/19/2022
8/29/2022
9/7/2022

9/21/2022

8/21/2022

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$362.22 Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement

$1,500.00 Investigation
$8,330.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$120.15 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$14,300.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,380.77 Training
$1,017.21 Training
$1,500.00 Investigation
$473.40 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$757.64 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$5,249.45 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$3,600.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$504.00 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$1,112.49 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$209.50 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$3,337.48 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,000.00 Victim assistance and witness assistance services
$1,500.00 Investigation
$16,125.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$125.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
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